1
WGC-TB
Industrial earth leakage protection
Earth leakage transformers for type-B earth leakage relays
This new range features a series of improvements intended in particular for installing units
on switchboards. Along with the usual attachment elements, this unit can be installed on
DIN rails using an accessory, which facilitates its installation.
The earth leakage transformers of the WGC-TB series offer better immunity to the

Connection to
protection and
measurement devices
(RCD, RCM)
Cabling with wire section ≥ 1 mm2 0...1 m
Cabling with braided and
shielded wire section ≥ 1 mm2
0...10 m
References
Transformer references
Type Code Size IΔn Delay, tΔ
RGU-10B MRCD P11951 3 modules 0,1…3 A 0,1...10 s
RGU-10B RCM P11951000R00 3 modules 0,03...3 A 0,1...10 s
Type Code Net section (mm) IΔn (A) minimum Weight (g)
WGS-20-TB P11731 Ø 20 0,1* 80
WGC-25-TB P11751 Ø 25 0,1* 86
WGC-35-TB P11752 Ø 35 0,1* 110
WGC-55-TB P11753 Ø 55 0,3 180
WGC-80-TB P11755 Ø 80 0,5 245
WGC-110-TB P11756 Ø 110 0,5 335
WGC-140-TB P11757 Ø 140 0,5 420
WGC-180-TB P11758 Ø 180 0,5 1530
* IΔn (A) = 0,03 A use only with RGU-10B.
2
WGC-TB
B 31
50
CA
5,5
ØB
C D
31
50
5,5
A
Industrial earth leakage protection
Earth leakage transformers for type-B earth leakage relays
Dimensions
Type A B C D
WGS-TB 25 25 60,5 64 -
WGC-TB 35 35 70,5 75,5 -
WGC-TB 55 55 92 98 38
WGC-TB 80 80 124,5 130 60
WGC-TB 110 110 163 168 84,5
WGC-TB 140 140 201 206 110
WGC-TB 180 180 252 256 144
Connections
RCM (See manual for more connections.)